
            HONOR ROLL FOR

SURINAME U 14 TENNIS CUP  - Paramaribo, SUR / 2024

EVENT FINALIST WINNER

GIRLS SINGLES Cybelle Ferrier SUR Makeda Bain TTO

BOYS SINGLES Josiah Hills TTO Rahil Chablani SUR

GIRLS DOUBLES 
Cybelle Ferrier SUR Makeda Bain TTO

Emilia Tedder CUW Anneleise ORR TTO

BOYS  DOUBLES Rahil Chablani SUR Christopher Khan TTO

Joel Tjin-Asjoe SUR Zane Kirton BAR

BOYS SINGLES 

SECOND DRAW 
Zephan Henry GUY Kareem Sharpe GRN

GIRLS SINGLES 

SECOND DRAW 
Laila Ouattarra SUR Romy Pigot SUR



SURINAME U 14 TENNIS CUP  - Paramaribo, SUR / 2024
GIRLS  SINGLES MAIN DRAW

Week of City, Country COTECC ITF Referee

7 oct 2024 Paramaribo, SUR  G-3 Abel Alvarez 

St. Rank Seed Name - Family Name Nat.

1 Makeda Bain TTO

BAIN

2 Ileen Bruining SUR 60, 60 

BAIN

3 Kayla Currie SUR 60, 60

CURRIE

4 Micah Austin BAR 61, 62

BAIN

5 Zaira Satahoo SUR 61, 61

TEDDER
6 Emilia Tedder CUW 60, 61 

FERRIER

7 Anneleise ORR TTO 60, 60 

FERRIER

8 Cybelle Ferrier SUR 61, 76(4)

SURINAME U 14 TENNIS CUP  - Paramaribo, SUR / 2024
GIRLS  SINGLES SECOND DRAW 

Week of City, Country COTECC ITF Referee

7 oct 2024 Paramaribo, SUR  G-3 Abel Alvarez 

St. Rank Seed Name - Family Name Nat.

1 Laila Ouattarra SUR

OUATTARRA

2 BYE

OUATTARRA

3 BYE 54(3), 40

LIE PAUW SAM

4 Inessa Lie Pauw Sam SUR

PIGOT 

5 Adai Hope BAR 53, 40

VAN LOON

6 Charice van Loon SUR 40, 40 

PIGOT 

7 BYE 4-4 Ret. 

PIGOT

8 Romy Pigot SUR



SURINAME U 14 TENNIS CUP  - Paramaribo, SUR / 2024
BOYS SINGLES - Main Draw

Week of City, Country COTECC ITF Referee

7 oct 2024 Paramaribo, SUR  G-3 Abel Alvarez 

St. Rank Seed Name - Family Name Nat.

1 1 Josiah Hills TTO

HILLS

2 BYE

HILLS

3 Mitchel Hathie SUR 60, 60 

HATHIE

4 BYE

HILLS

5 3 Zane Kirton BAR 61, 64

KIRTON 

6 BYE

KIRTON

7 Shivam Muringen SUR 61, 62 

TJIN-ASJOE

8 Joel Tjin-Asjoe SUR 61, 64 

CHABLANI

9 Alexi Currie SUR 36, 63, 62

CURRIE

10 Nathan Soetosenojo SUR 57, 63, 63 

KHAN

11 BYE 60, 60 0

KHAN

12 4 Christopher Khan TTO 

CHABLANI

13 BYE 64, 61

LICORISH

14 Travis Licorish BAR

CHABLANI

15 BYE 61, 62 

CHABLANI

16 2 Rahil Chablani SUR



SURINAME U 14 TENNIS CUP  - Paramaribo, SUR / 2024
BOS SINGLES SECOND DRAW 

Week of City, Country COTECC ITF Referee

7 oct 2024 Paramaribo, SUR  G-3 Abel Alvarez 

St. Rank Seed Name - Family Name Nat.

1 Kareem Sharpe GRN

SHARPE

2 BYE 

SHARPE

3 Zev Dubois SUR 40, 41

JACOB

4 Samuels Jacob SUR 14, 42, 10-8
SHARPE

5 Ethan Gummels SUR 40, 41

KALPOE
6 Alexander Kalpoe SUR 24, 42, 10-0

HENRY

7 Zephan Henry GUY 41, 24, 10-6

HENRY

8 Leon Schaap SUR 40, 40



SURINAME U 14 TENNIS CUP  - Paramaribo, SUR / 2024
GIRLS DOUBLES - Main Draw COTECC  G-3

1 Cybelle Ferrier SUR SEMBRADOS

Emilia Tedder CUW 1 Cybelle Ferrier 1

FERRIER Emilia Tedder

TEDDER 2 Makeda Bain

2 BYE Anneleise ORR

BYE

FERRIER 

TEDDER
3 Romy Pigot SUR 61, 61 

Zaira Satahoo SUR

PIGOT

SATAHOO

4 Micah Austin BAR 62, 75

Adai Hope BAR

BAIN 

ORR
5 Kayla Currie SUR 60, 62 

Inessa Lie Pauw Sam SUR

CURRIE

LIE PAU SAM

6 Laila Ouatarra SUR 67(5), 62, 10-3

Charice van Loon SUR

BAIN 

ORR
7 BYE 60, 60 

BYE

BAIN 

ORR

8 Makeda Bain TTO

Anneleise ORR TTO

REFEREE: Abel ALVAREZ 

FECHA: Semana del 7 oct 2024



SURINAME U 14 TENNIS CUP  - Paramaribo, SUR / 2024
BOYS DOUBLES - Main Draw COTECC  G-3

1 Josiah Hills TTO SEMBRADOS

Travis Licorish BAR 1 Josiah Hills

HILLS Travis Licorish

LICORISH 2 Christopher Khan

2 Shivam Muringen SUR 60, 60 Zane Kirton

Leon Schaap SUR
CHABLANI

TJIN-ASJOE

3 Rahil Chablani SUR 64, 16, 10-7

Joel Tjin-Asjoe SUR

CHABLANI

TJIN-ASJOE

4 Alexander Kalpoe SUR 61, 60 

Kareem Sharpe GRN

KHAN

KIRTON 

5 Ethan Gummels SUR 61, 26 , 10-7 

Zephan Henry GUY

CURRIE 

HATHIE

6 Alexi Currie SUR 61, 62 

Mitchel Hathie SUR
KHAN

KIRTON 

7 Zev Dubois SUR 60, 60 

Nathan Soetosenojo SUR
KHAN

KIRTON 

8 Christopher Khan TTO 60, 61 

Zane Kirton BAR

REFEREE: Abel ALVAREZ 

FECHA: Semana del 7 oct 2024



SURINAME U 14 TENNIS CUP  - Paramaribo, SUR / 2024
GIRLS - RR    G3

POOL A

G P T G P T G P T

1 Makeda Bain TTO 4 0 4 0 4 0 4 0 2 0 100% 4 0 100.00% 16 0 100.00% 1

2 Romy Pigot SUR 0 4 0 4 4 2 1 4 4 10 0 2 0% 1 4 20.00% 5 14 26.32% 3

3 Ileen Bruining SUR 0 4 0 4 2 4 4 1 10 4 1 1 50% 2 3 40.00% 6 13 31.58% 2

POOL B 

G P T G P T G P T

1 Cybelle Ferrier SUR 4 0 4 1 4 0 4 0 2 0 100% 4 0 100.00% 16 1 94.12% 1

2 Anneleise ORR TTO 0 4 1 4 4 2 4 1 1 1 50% 2 2 50.00% 9 11 45.00% 2

3 Charice van Loon SUR 0 4 0 4 2 4 1 4 0 2 0% 0 4 0.00% 3 16 15.79% 3

POOL C

G P T G P T G P T

1 Emilia Tedder CUW 4 0 4 1 4 0 4 1 2 0 100% 4 0 100.00% 16 2 88.89% 1

2 Zaira Satahoo SUR 0 4 1 4 4 0 4 0 1 1 50% 2 2 50.00% 9 8 52.94% 2

3 Adai Hope BAR 0 4 1 4 0 4 0 4 0 2 0% 0 4 0.00% 1 16 5.88% 3

POOL D 

G P T G P T G P T

1 Micah Austin BAR 4 5 4 0 4 4 1 5 4 2 5 4 5 4 1 2 1 67% 4 2 66.67% 22 19 53.66% 2

2 Kayla Currie SUR 5 4 4 4 0 5 3 5 3 4 0 4 2 3 0 100% 6 0 100.00% 27 12 69.23% 1

3 Inessa Lie Pauw Sam SUR 1 4 4 5 2 3 5 3 5 3 5 1 4 0 3 0% 0 6 0.00% 15 28 34.88% 4

4 Laila Ouattarra SUR 4 5 5 1 4 0 4 2 4 5 3 4 1 1 2 33% 2 4 33.33% 16 21 43.24% 3

2 3No. Name Country 1
PARTIDOS SETS GAMES

LUGAR

No. Name Country 1 2 3
PARTIDOS SETS GAMES

LUGAR

No. Name Country 1 2 3
PARTIDOS SETS GAMES

LUGAR

No. Name Country 1 2
GAMES

LUGAR3 4
PARTIDOS SETS



SURINAME U 14 TENNIS CUP  - Paramaribo, SUR / 2024
BOYS  - RR   G3

POOL A

G P T G P T G P T

1 Josiah Hills TTO 4 0 4 0 4 0 4 0 2 0 100% 4 0 100.00% 16 0 100.00% 1

2 Joel Tjin-Asjoe SUR 0 4 0 4 4 1 4 1 1 1 50% 2 2 50.00% 8 10 44.44% 2

3 Ethan Gummels SUR 0 4 0 4 1 4 1 4 0 2 0% 0 4 0.00% 2 16 11.11% 3

POOL B 

G P T G P T G P T

1 Zane Kirton BAR 4 1 4 0 4 0 4 0 2 0 100% 4 0 100.00% 16 1 94.12% 1

2 Shivam Muringen SUR 1 4 0 4 4 2 4 1 1 1 50% 2 2 50.00% 9 11 45.00% 2

3 Zev Dubois SUR 0 4 0 4 2 4 1 4 0 2 0% 0 4 0.00% 3 16 15.79% 3

POOL C

G P T G P T G P T

1 Christopher Khan TTO 4 0 4 1 4 0 4 0 2 0 100% 4 0 100.00% 16 1 94.12% 1

2 Nathan Soetosenojo SUR 0 4 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 2 0% 0 2 0.00% 1 8 11.11% 2

3 Samuels Jacob SUR 0 4 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 2 0% 0 2 0.00% 0 8 0.00% 3

POOL D 

G P T G P T G P T

1 Rahil Chablani SUR 4 0 4 0 4 0 4 0 4 0 4 0 3 0 100% 6 0 100.00% 24 0 100.00% 1

2 Alexi Currie SUR 0 4 0 4 5 3 5 3 5 3 4 0 2 1 67% 4 2 66.67% 19 17 52.78% 2

3 Zephan Henry GUY 0 4 0 4 3 5 3 5 0 4 1 4 0 3 0% 0 6 0.00% 7 26 21.21% 4

4 Kareem Sharpe GRN 0 4 0 4 3 5 0 4 4 0 4 1 1 2 33% 2 4 33.33% 11 18 37.93% 3

POOL E

G P T G P T G P T

1 Travis Licorish BAR 4 0 4 0 4 1 4 0 4 1 4 0 3 0 100% 6 0 100.00% 24 2 92.31% 1

2 Alexander Kalpoe SUR 0 4 0 4 0 4 1 4 2 4 1 4 0 3 0% 0 6 0.00% 4 24 14.29% 4

3 Mitchel Hathie SUR 1 4 0 4 4 0 4 1 4 0 5 3 2 1 67% 4 2 66.67% 18 12 60.00% 2

4 Leon Schaap SUR 1 4 0 4 4 2 4 1 0 4 3 5 1 2 33% 2 4 33.33% 12 20 37.50% 3

2 3No. Name Country 1 4
PARTIDOS SETS GAMES

LUGAR

No. Name Country 1 2 3 4
PARTIDOS SETS GAMES

LUGAR

No. Name Country 1 2 3 4
PARTIDOS SETS GAMES

LUGAR

No. Name Country 1 2 3 4
PARTIDOS SETS GAMES

LUGAR

No. Name Country 1 2
GAMES

LUGAR3 4
PARTIDOS SETS



SURINAME U 14 TENNIS CUP  - Paramaribo, SUR / 2024Inessa Lie Pauw Sam

GIRLS - RR    G3
POOL A

G P T G P T G P T

1 Makeda Bain TTO 4 0 4 0 4 0 4 0 2 0 100% 4 0 100.00% 16 0 100.00% 1

2 Cybelle Ferrier SUR 4 0 4 1 4 0 4 0 2 0 100% 4 0 100.00% 16 1 94.12% 1

3 Emilia Tedder CUW 4 0 4 1 4 0 4 1 2 0 100% 4 0 100.00% 16 2 88.89% 1

4 Kayla Currie SUR 5 4 4 4 0 5 3 5 3 4 0 4 2 3 0 100% 6 0 100.00% 27 12 69.23% 1

5 Micah Austin BAR 4 5 4 0 4 4 1 5 4 2 5 4 5 4 1 2 1 67% 4 2 66.67% 22 19 53.66% 2

6 Zaira Satahoo SUR 0 4 1 4 4 0 4 0 1 1 50% 2 2 50.00% 9 8 52.94% 2

7 Anneleise ORR TTO 0 4 1 4 4 2 4 1 1 1 50% 2 2 50.00% 9 11 45.00% 2

8 Ileen Bruining SUR 0 4 0 4 2 4 4 1 10 4 1 1 50% 2 3 40.00% 6 13 31.58% 2

9 Laila Ouatarra SUR 4 5 5 1 4 0 4 2 4 5 3 4 1 1 2 33% 2 4 33.33% 16 21 43.24% 3

10 Romy Pigot SUR 0 4 0 4 4 2 1 4 4 10 0 2 0% 1 4 20.00% 5 14 26.32% 3

11 Charice van Loon SUR 0 4 0 4 2 4 1 4 0 2 0% 0 4 0.00% 3 16 15.79% 3

12 Adai Hope BAR 0 4 1 4 0 4 0 4 0 2 0% 0 4 0.00% 1 16 5.88% 3

13 Inessa Lie Pauw Sam SUR 1 4 4 5 2 3 5 3 5 3 5 1 4 0 3 0% 0 6 0.00% 15 28 34.88% 4

3No. Name Country 1 2
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SURINAME U 14 TENNIS CUP  - Paramaribo, SUR / 2024
BOYS  - RR   G3

POOL A

G P T G P T G P T

1 Josiah Hills TTO 4 0 4 0 4 0 4 0 2 0 100% 4 0 100.00% 16 0 100.00% 1

2 Rahil Chablani SUR 4 0 4 0 4 0 4 0 4 0 4 0 3 0 100% 6 0 100.00% 24 0 100.00% 1

3 Zane Kirton BAR 4 1 4 0 4 0 4 0 2 0 100% 4 0 100.00% 16 1 94.12% 1

4 Christopher Khan TTO 4 0 4 1 4 0 4 0 2 0 100% 4 0 100.00% 16 1 94.12% 1

5 Travis Licorish BAR 4 0 4 0 4 1 4 0 4 1 4 0 3 0 100% 6 0 100.00% 24 2 92.31% 1

6 Mitchel Hathie SUR 1 4 0 4 4 0 4 1 4 0 5 3 2 1 67% 4 2 66.67% 18 12 60.00% 2

7 Alexi Currie SUR 0 4 0 4 5 3 5 3 5 3 4 0 2 1 67% 4 2 66.67% 19 17 52.78% 2

8 Shivam Muringen SUR 1 4 0 4 4 2 4 1 1 1 50% 2 2 50.00% 9 11 45.00% 2

9 Joel Tjin-Asjoe SUR 0 4 0 4 4 1 4 1 1 1 50% 2 2 50.00% 8 10 44.44% 2

10 Nathan Soetosenojo SUR 0 4 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 2 0% 0 2 0.00% 1 8 11.11% 2

11 Kareem Sharpe GRN 0 4 0 4 3 5 0 4 4 0 4 1 1 2 33% 2 4 33.33% 11 18 37.93% 3

12 Leon Schaap SUR 1 4 0 4 4 2 4 1 0 4 3 5 1 2 33% 2 4 33.33% 12 20 37.50% 3

13 Zev Dubois SUR 0 4 0 4 2 4 1 4 0 2 0% 0 4 0.00% 3 16 15.79% 3

14 Ethan Gummels SUR 0 4 0 4 1 4 1 4 0 2 0% 0 4 0.00% 2 16 11.11% 3

15 Samuels Jacob SUR 0 4 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 2 0% 0 2 0.00% 0 8 0.00% 3

16 Zephan Henry GUY 0 4 0 4 3 5 3 5 0 4 1 4 0 3 0% 0 6 0.00% 7 26 21.21% 4

17 Alexander Kalpoe SUR 0 4 0 4 0 4 1 4 2 4 1 4 0 3 0% 0 6 0.00% 4 24 14.29% 4

3No. Name Country 1 2
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